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MINISTRY SCHEDULE 
 

1-2 March, 2025    8th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

Mass Time Lector Sacristan Sacristan Senior Server Junior Servers Ushers 
4 p.m. Andrea Oliver Maria DaCosta Josie Floyd  Gavin Duff 

Andrew Voci 
Alex Maldonado 

Janice Moraux (C) 
Jeff Oliver (El) 

8 a.m. Mary Hadley Aimee Lafleur Kezia Lafleur 
Gabriella 

Morrisseau 

Luke Hamel 
 

Max Teixeira 
Jaxson Trahan 
SJ Morrisseau 

Richard Gwozdz (C) 
Corey Cardoza (El) 

10:30 a.m. Ron Nolin Mary Grace Russo Maritza 
Melendez 

 

Dominic 
Shaughnessy 

Marcelo Melendez 
 

Michael Bachstein (C) 
Mario Correia (El) 

 

7 March, 2025    First Friday 

Mass Time Lector Sacristan Sacristan Senior Server Junior Servers Ushers 
6:00 p.m. Louise Hebert      

 

8-9 March, 2025    1st Sunday of Lent 

Mass Time Lector Sacristan Sacristan Senior Server Junior Servers Ushers 
4 p.m. Robert Mullin Maria DaCosta Grace, Evie & 

Bella Chagnon 
Alexander 

Martin 
Declan & Brendan 

Martin 
Janice Moraux (C) 

Eric Ferreira (El) 

8 a.m. Andrew Hamel Ellie Hamel Sofia Carreira Jacob Antonio 
 

Dean Desroches 
Samuel Carreiro 
Victor Pacheco 

Richard Gwozdz (C) 
Corey Cardoza (El) 

10:30 a.m. Rosa Moniz Addison Dumont Roxie Dumont Luke Texeira Sean Trendowski 
James Pereira 

Michael Bachstein(C) 
Robin Bachstein (El) 
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15-16 March, 2025    2nd Sunday of Lent 
Mass Time Lector Sacristan Sacristan Senior Server Junior Servers Ushers 

4 p.m. Adam Clavell Maria DaCosta Chloe Macedo Temesgen 
Galligan 

Andrew Voci 
Gavin Duff 

Alex Maldonado 

Janice Moraux (C) 
Jeff Oliver (El) 

8 am Noah Pollard Aimee Lafleur Kezia Lafleur 
Gabriella 

Morrisseau 

Luke Hamel Jaxson Trahan 
Max Teixeira 
SJ Morrisseau 

Richard Gwozdz (C) 
Corey Cardoza (El) 

10:30 a.m. Helen 
Dandurand 

Mary Grace Russo Emma, 
Caroline & 

Abigail Cusick 

Luke Texeira Sean Trendowski 
Marcelo Martinez 

Robin Bachstein(C) 
Michael Bachstein (El) 

 

22-23 March, 2025    3rd Sunday of Lent 
Mass Time Lector Sacristan Sacristan Senior Server Junior Servers Ushers 

4 p.m. Jackie Shook Maria DaCosta Grace, Evie & 
Bella Chagnon 

Alexander 
Martin 

Declan & Brendan 
Martin 

Janice Moraux (C) 
Eric Ferreira (El) 

8 am Mike Poitras Ellen Hamel Madalene 
Batista 

Jacob Antonio Samuel Carreiro 
Victor Pacheco 

Dean Desroches 

Richard Gwozdz (C) 
Corey Cardoza (El) 

10:30 a.m. Anabela 
Shaughnessy 

Emilia 
Shaughnessy 

Clare 
Shaughnessy 

 

Dominic 
Shaughnessy 

Sean Trendowski 
James Pereira 

Michael Bachstein(C) 
Mario Correia (El) 

 

29-30 March, 2025    4th Sunday of Lent 
Mass Time Lector Sacristan Sacristan Senior Server Junior Servers Ushers 

4 p.m. Louise Hebert Maria DaCosta Chloe Macedo Temesgen 
Galligan 

Andrew Voci 
Alex Maldonado 

Gavin Duff 

Janice Moraux (C) 
Jeff Oliver (El) 

8 am Michelle Hamel Aimee Lafleur Madalene 
Batista 

Luke Hamel Max Teixeira 
Jaxson Trahan 
SJ Morrisseau 

Richard Gwozdz (C) 
Corey Cardoza (El) 

10:30 a.m. Anne Nolin Olivia Ribeiro Victoria 
Ribeiro 

 

Luke Texeira Marcelo Melendez 
James Pereira 

Robin Bachstein (C) 
Michael Bachstein (EL) 
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Ministry Contact Information 

Lectors   
Name Phone E-Mail 4 p.m. 8 a.m. 10:30 a.m. Weekday 
Andrea Oliver 508.965.2153 Jaoliver23@comcast.net     
Adam Clavell 508.496.5364 Haclavell5@gmail.com     
Robert Mullin 508.995.5209 Ramerm1@comcast.net     
Jackie Shook 508.264.3334 jackieshook@aol.com     
Louise Hebert 508 789-2786 lhebert52@comcast.net     
Mary Hadley 508.748.2920 munch620@msn.com     
Michael Poitras 508.717.2336 mpmikani@gmail.com     
Michelle Hamel 508.971.2237 Michellejay6@yahoo.com     
Andrew Hamel 774-473-2002 ahamel13@yahoo.com     
Noah Pollard 508-840-1415 Npollard930@gmail.com     
Helen Dandurand 508.509.7528 hdandurand@aol.com     
Ronald Nolin 508.995.7126 Emptynest15@comcast.net     
Anne Nolin 508.995.7126 Emptynest15@comcast.net     
Rosa Moniz 508.326.1370 rosa65moniz@gmail.com     
Anabela Shaughnessy 508.995.4313 ashaughnessy@sfxacushnet.com     
 

Sacristans 
Name Phone E-Mail 4 p.m. 8a.m. 10:30 a.m. 
Addison Dumont 774.930.3927 kerriemac@hotmail.com    
Roxie Dumont 774.930.3927 kerriemac@hotmail.com    
Sofia Carreiro 508.542.4156 asullivancarreiro@gmail.com    
Maria daCosta 508.998.1458     
Aimee Lafleur 508.998.5063 eemiagl7@aol.com    
Ellie Hamel 508.272.7032 Ehamel.me@gmail.com    
Madalene Batista 508-326-0055 cheryltor@comcast.net    
Chloee Macedo 774-263-0976     
Josie Floyd 774-678-9642 khfloyd918@gmail.com    
Grace Chagnon 774-634-4575 achagnon913@gmail.com    
Evie Chagnon 774-634-4575 achagnon913@gmail.com    
Bella Chagnon 774-634-4575 achagnon913@gmail.com    
Emma Cusick 774.417.8326 kcusick1003@gmail.com    
Abigail Cusick 774.417.8326 kcusick1003@gmail.com    
Caroline Cusick 774.417.8326 kcusick1003@gmail.com    
Clare Shaughnessy 508.441.0889 anabela28@hotmail.com    
Emilia Shaughnessy 508.441.0889 anabela28@hotmail.com    

mailto:lhebert52@comcast.net
mailto:Michellejay6@yahoo.com
mailto:Npollard930@gmail.com
mailto:asullivancarreiro@gmail.com
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Maritza Melendez 508.441.1443 Fsmelendez1984@gmail.com    
Olivia Ribeiro 774-526-4298 maryanncastelo@yahoo.com    
Victoria Ribeiro 774-526-4298 maryanncastelo@yahoo.com    
Mary Grace Russo 970.274.9802 michelle.russo@me.com    
Kezia Shank 508.998.5063 lafleurvam@gmail.com    
Gabriella Morrisseau 774-473-0849 mmorrisseau89@gmail.com    
Senior Servers 

Name Phone E-Mail 4 p.m. 8a.m. 10:30 a.m. 
Thomas Clavell 508.496.5364 Haclavell5@gmail.com    
Jacob Antonio 508.916.7269 raquelantonio@comcast.net    
Ryan Bizarro 508.858.7557 a.bizarro@comcast.net    
Eamon Martin 508.685.0942 collmart@gmail.com    
Max Teixeira 508-951-7122 teixeiramichelle8@gmail.com    
Luke Texeira 508.789.5446 pamelatexeira5@gmail.com    
Robby Duarte 508.789.1958 laurajduarte@aol.com    
Junior Servers 
Name Phone E-Mail 4 p.m. 8 a.m. 10:30 a.m. 
Temesgan Galligan 774.263.3817 terrygalligan@yaho.com    
Samuel Carreiro 508 5424156 asullivancarreiro@gmail.com    
Alexander Souza 508 6853929 Nsouza50@gmail.com    
Nick Souza 508 6853929 Nsouza50@gmail.com    
Alexander Martin 508.685.0942 collmart@gmail.com    
Declan Martin 508.685.0942 collmart@gmail.com    
Brandon Martin 508.685.0942 collmart@gmail.com    
Andrew Voci 4017438630 Lizvoci@gmail.com    
Alex Maldonado 774 5263904 Mmald43@hotmail.com    
Luke Hamel 508.998.9090 michellejay6@yahoo.com    
Victor Pacheco 617.981.3906 cheeks48@aol.com    
Jaxson Trahan 774 6445065 Ktrahan1010@comcast.net    
Gavin Duff 508.341.3176 Dufffamily7@gmail.com    
Dean DesRoches 508.965.5343 Odilia16@gmail.com    
SJ Morrisseau 774.473.0849 mmorrisseau89@gmail.com    
Dominic Shaughnessy 508.441.0889 ashaughnessy@sfxacushnet.com    
Marcelo Melendez 508.441.1443 Fsmelendez1984@gmail.com    
Sean Trendowski 619.335.3692 edwardtrendowski.ore@gmail.com    
James Pereira 508.989.2553 jrlnpereira@gmail.com    
Joshua Duarte 508.789.1958 laurajduarte@aol.com    
Luke Duarte 508.789.1958 laurajduarte@aol.com    

mailto:Fsmelendez1984@gmail.com
mailto:lafleurvam@gmail.com
mailto:asullivancarreiro@gmail.com
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Collectors/Elevator Operators 

Name Phone E-Mail 4 p.m. 8 a.m. 10:30a.m. 
Janice Moraux (HU) 774.278.0668 janicemoraux@gmail.com    
Holly Clavell 508.496.5364 Haclavell5@gmail.com    
Jeff Oliver 508.287.9107 Jaoliver23@comcast.net    
Eric Ferreira 508.965.6490 corglyn@yahoo.com    
Richard Gwozdz (HU) 508.995.6214 flyingcloudsorchard@comcast.net    
Mary Hadley 508.748.2920 munch620@msn.com    
Cameron Barlow 508.933.2380 cameronbarlow@comcast.net    
Corey Cardoza 508.995.4427 corcar@comcast.net    
Octavio Bizarro 508.858.7557 o.bizarro@comcast.net    
Michael Bachstein  archma124@gmail.com    
Robin Bachstein 508.789.2631 rvb412@gmail.com    
Mario Correia 508.542.2358 Marioc1003@gmail.com    
 

mailto:corglyn@yahoo.com
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